The following table sets forth our capitalization at September 30, 1998: (i)
on an actual basis; (ii) on a pro forma basis to reflect our recent investments
in Davis Hamilton Jackson and Rorer and related financings; and (iii) on the pro
forma basis described for those investments, as adjusted to reflect the
conversion of 555,555 shares of our Class B Common Stock into Common Stock in
connection with this Offering and our use of the estimated net proceeds from
this offering as described under "Use of Proceeds".

   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------  -----------  ------------

   (IN THOUSANDS)
Senior debt, current portion.....  $   --  $   --   $   --
Senior debt, long-term portion.....   200,300   287,300   176,800
Subordinated debt.....   800   800   800
   -----------  -----------  ------------
   Total debt.....   201,100   288,100   177,600
Stockholders' equity:
  Series C Non-Voting Convertible Stock, $.01 par value; 1,750,942 shares
   authorized, issued and outstanding historical, pro forma and pro forma
   as adjusted.....   30,992   30,992   30,992
  Common Stock, $.01 par value; 40,000,000 shares authorized; 15,707,417
   shares issued and outstanding historical and pro forma; and 20,262,972
   shares issued and outstanding pro forma as adjusted(1).....   157   157   203
  Class B Common Stock, $.01 par value, non-voting; 3,000,000 shares
   authorized; 1,886,800 shares issued and outstanding historical, pro
   forma; and 1,331,245 shares issued and outstanding pro forma as
   adjusted.....   19   19   13
  Additional paid-in capital on Common Stock.....   273,415   273,415   383,875
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   15   15   15
  Retained earnings.....   2,359   2,359   2,359
  Less treasury shares.....   (1,534)   (1,534)   (1,534)
   -----------  -----------  ------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   305,423   305,423   415,923
   -----------  -----------  ------------
   Total capitalization.....  $   506,523  $   593,523   $  593,523
   -----------  -----------  ------------
   -----------  -----------  ------------

- ------------------------

(1) Excludes (i) 92,500 shares of Common Stock reserved for issuance under
   options outstanding under our 1995 stock plan, of which 53,959 shares were
   issuable at September 30, 1998 upon the exercise of outstanding stock
   options at $9.10 per share, and (ii) 898,500 shares of Common Stock reserved
   for issuance under options outstanding under our 1997 stock plan, of which

[…]

SUMMARY FINANCIAL DATA
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT AS INDICATED)

   PRO FORMA
   THREE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS   PRO FORMA
   ENDED   YEAR ENDED   ENDED   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,
   1998   1998   1998 (1)   1998 (1)
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

   (UNAUDITED)
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORTED AND PRO FORMA INFORMATION:
Assets under management (at period end, in millions):
  Tweedy, Browne.....   $   6,641   $   6,641   $   6,641   $   6,641
  Other Affiliates (4).....   51,090   51,090   55,490   55,490
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
   Total.....   $   57,731   $   57,731   $   62,131   $   62,131
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
Revenues:
  Tweedy, Browne.....   $   18,937   $   78,243   $   18,937   $   78,243
  Other Affiliates.....   61,356   160,251   69,698   200,084
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
   Total.....   $   80,293   $   238,494   $   88,635   $   278,327
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
Owners' Allocation (5):
  Tweedy, Browne.....   $   13,072   $   54,097   $   13,072   $   54,097
  Other Affiliates.....   28,902   69,785   32,818   88,936
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
   Total.....   $   41,974   $   123,882   $   45,890   $   143,033
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
EBITDA Contribution (6):
  Tweedy, Browne.....   $   9,392   $   39,284   $   9,392   $   39,284
  Other Affiliates.....   17,027   44,676   19,618   57,642
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
   Total.....   $   26,419   $   83,960   $   29,010   $   96,926
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
   --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
RECONCILIATION OF EBITDA CONTRIBUTION TO EBITDA:

[…]

The following table sets forth the number of shares of our Common Stock
beneficially owned by each selling stockholder as of December 31, 1998, the
number of shares which each selling stockholder will sell in this offering and
the number of shares which each selling stockholder will beneficially own upon
completion of this offering. The selling stockholders have furnished to us the
information set forth below and this information is accurate to the best of our
knowledge.

   BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP   BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
   PRIOR TO OFFERING (2)   AFTER OFFERING(2)
   ------------------------   SHARES TO   ------------------------
NAME(1)   SHARES   PERCENT   BE SOLD   SHARES   PERCENT
   -----------  -----------  -------------  -----------  -----------

Chase Equity Associates, L.P.(3).....   1,666,650   8.6%   555,555   1,111,095   4.8%
BankAmerica Corporation(4).....   1,305,160   6.8   200,000   1,105,160   4.7
TA Associates Group(5).....   858,821   4.5   858,821   --   --
William J. Nutt(6).....   600,741   3.1   50,000   550,741   2.4
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company.....   373,150   1.9   200,000   173,150   *
Irwin Lieber(7).....   265,972   1.4   26,600   239,372   1.0
Sean M. Healey(8).....   255,431   1.3   40,000   215,431   *
Chestnut Group(9).....   225,444   1.2   225,444   --   --
Barry K. Fingerhut(10).....   185,661   *   20,000   165,661   *
Levon Chertavian, Jr.(11).....   101,722   *   7,500   94,222   *
Nathaniel Dalton(12).....   78,708   *   20,000   58,708   *
Seth W. Brennan(13).....   40,528   *   10,000   30,528   *
Jeffrey S. Murphy(14).....   24,761   *   8,400   16,361   *
Jonathan Lieber(15).....   17,476   *   3,000   14,476   *
Seth Lieber(16).....   17,476   *   4,000   13,476   *
Andrew Fingerhut.....   15,582   *   2,000   13,582   *
Dana Lieber.....   15,582   *   1,600   13,982   *

After the offering, our executive officers and directors will hold 1,977,802 shares (including shares subject to vested
and unvested options).

- ------------------------

*   Less than 1%

(1) The address of Chase Equity Associates, L.P. is 380 Madison Avenue, 12(th)
   Floor, New York, New York 10017. The address of the TA Associates Group is
   c/o TA Associates, Inc., High Street Tower, Suite 2500, 125 High Street,
   Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2720. The address of BankAmerica Corporation is
   100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255. The address of